INTERNAL REVEMUE SERVYICE CEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIETRICT DIRECTOR

F. 0. BOX 2808
CINCINNATL, OH 45201

ULL ‘Elwl Employar ldantification Numbar:
Data: ; g 25-1789953
DLN:

1T053205074007
MATIONAL COLLEGIATE EMERGEMCY Contact Parson:
MEDICAL SERVYICES FOUNDATION D. A, DOWNING
C/0 MARK MILLIRON Contact Talephona Wumber:
FO 80X V02 1813) 241-6188

LEMONT, PA 1B&851

Account ing Pariod Ending:
December 31

Foundation Status Claszsification:
509(a)(2)

Advanca Ruling Feriod Begins:
Jarnuary 31, 1897

Advance Auling Pariod Ends:
December 31, 200

addendum Applies:
i [=)

Dear Applicant:

Basad on information you supplltacg, and assuming vour aparaticns wi1)l ba as
stated in your application for recognition of exemption. we have determined you
are exampl Trom federal income tax under sectian S501{a) of the Intarnal Revanua
Code as an organization described in section 501(c)(3).

Because yOU &re a newly created Crgan 1 Z&TiOR, we are not now making a
final determination of your foundation status under section 509(a) of the Coda.
Howavar, we have determ:ned that yveu can reascnably expect tc ba a publicly
supportaed organizaetion described in secticn 509(aj(2).

docardingly, during an advance ruling pariod you will be treatac as a
PUdl1cly supported organization, and not as a privaie foundation. This advance
ruling period begins and ends on the cates shown above.

Within 90 days after tha eand of vour advance ruling period, you must
gend us the ynformaltion needed to determine whether you have met the regulre-
ments of the app'icable support test during the advarce ruling pericd. I1f you
establish that you have been a publicly supported organization, we will classi-=
fy you as & saction 509(a)(1) er 509{a)(2) organization as long as you continue
to mest the raguiremants of the applicable support test. If you do nat meat
the public =upport regquiremesnts during the advance ruling period, we will
classilTy you & a privale Toundalion for fulure pericds. Aleo, 1T we classify
you as a private fcundation, we will treet you &3 a private fourndation from
your beginning dale Tor ourposes of seclion BOTI(O) anmd 4840,

dranters and contributors may rely on our determination that you are net a
private foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period,
IT yvou send us the reguired information within the 80 davs, grantors and
contributors may continuas to raly on the advance determinaticon until we maxe
a final determination of your Toundation status.
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IT we publish a notice fn the Internal Fevenue Bulletin stating that we
will ne Torngar treat vyou as a publicly supported organization, grantors and
contributorse may not rely on this determinatian after the date we pubiish the
patice. 1n addition, 17 vou lose yvour status as a publicly supported organi=
zation, and a grantor or contributor was responsible for, or was awars of, ths
act or failure to act, that resulted in your loss of such astatus, thal parson
may not raly on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act.
Alae, if a grantor or contributor learnad that we had given notice that you
would be removed Trom classifTication as a publicly supported organization, tTher
that persor may noet rely en this determination as of the date he or she
acguired such knowledge.

IT you change your sources of support, your purposes, character, orf mathod
of oparation, plesase let us know so we cen consider tha effect of the change on
your srempt status and foundation status. If vou amend your organiZational
document or bylaws, please send us a copy of the amended documant or bylaws.
Also, let us know all changes in your nmame or Aaddress.

As of January 1, 1884, you are liable Tor soGial security Taxes under
the Federal Insurance Contributions Act orn amounts of §100 or more you pay to
ewach of your employees during a calendar year. You are not lrable for the tax
imposed under the Faderal Unsmploymeant Tax AST [(FUTA].

Organizations that are not private foundations &res not subject to the pri-
vale Toundation excise taxes undar Chapler 42 of the Internal Revenue Code.
However, you are rot automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. If
vou have any guestions about excise, employment, or other federal laxes, ploass
let us know.

Doncrs may deduct cantributions to you AL provided in saction 170 ot the
ITmnternal Revenue Code. Beguestis, Tegacies, devisas, transfers, or gifts to wvou
or for your use are deductiblie for Feceral =state and gift tax purposes 17T they
maet the applicable provieions of sections 2066, 2106, and 2622 of tha Code.

Donors may deduct contribulions to you only 1o The extent that their
contributions are gifts, with nd consideration received. Ticket purchases and
similar paymants in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessary |y
qualify as deductible contributions, dapanding on the sircumatances. Reavenus
Fuling 87-248, publishaed in Cumulat:ve Bulletin 1867T-2, on page 104, gives
quidelines regardirg when taxpaysrs may deduct payments for admission to, or
othar participation in, fundraising activitras for charity.

Contributicns to vou ara daductibla by donors beginning January 31, 198T7.

You are not required to fila Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Tax, it your gross receipts each year are normally 825,000 or lesa. If
yaou receive a Form 990 package in the mail, simply attach the Tabel provided,
check the box in the heading ioc indicets That your anrual gross recaipls ara
rormally &26,000 or lass, and sign tha return.
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If a return is regquired, it must be filed by tha 15th day of the fifth
month after the end of vour annual accounting period. A penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a return is filed late, unless there is reazonable cause for
the delay. However, Lhe maximum penalty charged cannot exceed $10,000 or
£ parcant of your gross raceints for the year, whichever is less, For
organizations with sroés receipts exceading $1,000,000 in any year, the penalty
is 3100 par aay pas raturn, unless thare is reasonable cause Tor The delay,
Tha maximum penalty for an organization with gross raceipts excaeding
$1,000,000 shall not excesad &50,000. This penattiy may also be charged 17 &
return is not complete. So¢, please be sure your return is sompleta bafore you
118 31,

You are not raquired to file federal income tax raturns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income undar eaction E11 ol the Code.
1Y you are subject to this tax, you must Tile an income tax return on Form
890-T. Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this leltter we are
not detarmining whathar any of your present or proposed activities are dnre-
latad trade or business as definad in sectian 513 of the Code.

You are required to make your annual return available for public
inspection for three years after the return is due. You are also resgu-red to
make availlable & copy of your exemption application, any supporlting documents,
ard thia examption latter. Failure Lo make these documents available for
public inspection may subject you tc a penelity of §20 per day for each day
There ia a failure tTo comply (up to o maximum of 10,000 in the casa of an
anrual returnl.

You need an employer identificat:on number aven if you have no amployees.
If an employer identification number was not entered on your application, we
'will assign a number to you and advise you of it. Plapse usa that numbar on
- all returns you fi%'e and in all correspondence wilh the Internal Revenue
aIarvicea,

In accordance with section EOB(a) of the Coda, tha effecliive date af
this determination letter 1s January 31, 1957.

This determination is based on evicence that your Tunds are dedicated to
the purpozas listed in saction B01(cll3) of tne Code. To assure your continued
ajtemption, you shoulid keep records to show that Tunds are s2pent only for those
purposes. If you distribute funds to other organizations, your recaords should
show whathar thay are axempt under section SC1[(cil3). In cases where the
 recipient organization iz not eaxempt under section S01(c)(3), you must have
evidence that tha funds will remain dedicaled Lo Lhe reguired purposes and that
the recipient will use the funds for those purposas.

1t you distribute funds to individuals, you should keap casa histor:as
showing the recipients’ rnamas, addresses, purposes of awards, manner of selec-
tion, and relationship (it any) to members, officers, trustees or donors of
funds to you, so that you can substanliate upon reguest by the Internal Revenue
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Sarvice any and all distributions you made te individuals. (Revenue Ruling
56=-304, C.HB. 1956-2, page 300.)

11 we said irn the headirg ¢f this letter that an addendum appliesz, the
addendum anclosad 13 an intagral part of this letter.

Because this Tetter could help us resolve any guastions aboul Your sxempt
status and foundation status. you should keep it 1n yOUr parmane&nt reccrds.

1T you have any Qquestions, please contact the person whose name and
telephona number ars shown in the headirg of this letter.

Eincarely Yours,

ALy 4y

Enclosura(s):
Form 872=C
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